MOTION BY SUPERVISOR LINDSEY P. HORVATH

Arts Voter Activation Day at The Music Center's Annex Parking Fee Waiver 2024

Arts for LA, Center Theatre Group, The Music Center, and Theatre Producers of SoCal are hosting a dynamic Arts Voter Activation Day on September 25 from 4:30pm to 7:30pm at The Music Center's Annex. Artists, arts workers, and organizations are invited to come together for a meaningful discussion about opportunities relevant to the upcoming election. Participants can register to vote on-site, connect with fellow creatives, and explore the key issues at stake, including funding for the arts, cultural policy, and ballot measures.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors waive the \$10 per vehicle parking fee for approximately 250 vehicles for a total of \$2,500, excluding the cost of liability insurance, at The Music Center, Lot 14 garage, for attendees of the Voter Activation Day at The Music Center to be held on Wednesday, September 25, 2024.

#

LPH: rf

	<u>MOTION</u>	
SOLIS		
MITCHELL		
HAHN		
BARGER		
HORVATH		